
TQ Paper International Ladies 2-day Cycle Race Stage-2

s2-place rider-no rider-name team cat s2-time

1 1 Louise Moriarty Team Ireland 02:40.81
2 6 Julie O'Hagan Team Ireland 02:43.50
3 40  Mary Brennan Castlebar / T. F. Hotels 02:46.06
4 9 Maxime Groenewegen (J) WV Alcmaria Victrix / Plusine ICT (Netherlands) J 02:46.92
5 4 Jenny Fay Team Ireland 02:46.95
6 12  Elisabeth Braam WV Alcmaria Victrix / Plusine ICT (Netherlands) 02:48.10
7 23  Linda Ringlever Weijers Eijkhout Movingladies Groenewoud (Netherlands) 02:48.61
8 39  Kirsten Brooks Abergavenny R C Bikebase/Govilon Garage (Wales) 02:49.72
9 11  Jessica Glasbergen WV Alcmaria Victrix / Plusine ICT (Netherlands) 02:49.80

10 2 Colette Swift Team Ireland 02:50.05
11 7 Roxanne Knetemann (J) WV Alcmaria Victrix / Plusine ICT (Netherlands) J 02:50.07
12 36  Aisling Daly The Bagel Bar 02:52.72
13 28  Louise Harliwich Boot Inn Team 02:53.15
14 25  Róisín Kennedy Boot Inn Team 02:54.21
15 22  Daniella Moonen Weijers Eijkhout Movingladies Groenewoud (Netherlands) 02:54.35
16 10  Kirsten Peetoom (J) WV Alcmaria Victrix / Plusine ICT (Netherlands) J 02:54.85
17 33  Gillian McDarby The Bagel Bar 02:54.98
18 41  Claire Moore Manx Viking Wheelers 02:55.59
19 13  Nadine Krpal R G Charlottenburg, Berlin (Germany) 02:59.81
20 20  Elena Eifler R G Charlottenburg, Berlin (Germany) 03:00.56
21 19  Christin Grimm (J) R G Charlottenburg, Berlin (Germany) J 03:00.60
22 5 Orla Hendron (V) Team Ireland V 03:00.72
23 27  Niamh Fitzgibbon Boot Inn Team 03:01.52
24 8 Yvonne Baltus (J) WV Alcmaria Victrix / Plusine ICT (Netherlands) 03:02.09
25 29  Caitríona Jennings Boot Inn Team 03:02.45
26 14  Julia Theisen R G Charlottenburg, Berlin (Germany) 03:03.51
27 37  Susan O'Mara All Systems Dublin Wheelers 03:04.59
28 17  Liane Gaffron R G Charlottenburg, Berlin (Germany) 03:05.50
29 18  Peggy Kraatz R G Charlottenburg, Berlin (Germany) 03:07.29
30 26  Mary Mulchrone Boot Inn Team 03:07.51
31 32  Jean O'Connor Boot Inn Team 03:08.24
32 21  Anouk Haantjes Weijers Eijkhout Movingladies Groenewoud (Netherlands) 03:14.55
33 24  Trix Mulder Weijers Eijkhout Movingladies Groenewoud (Netherlands) 03:16.25
34 38  Debs Gordon All Systems Dublin Wheelers 03:31.14
35 35  Ieva Japertaite The Bagel Bar 03:36.29
36 34  Leanne McDarby The Bagel Bar 03:41.21



TQ Paper International Ladies 2-day cycle race G.C. after stage 2

place rider-no rider-name team cat stage-1 stage-2 GC Time points

1 9 Maxime Groenewegen (J) WV Alcmaria Victrix / Plusine ICT (Netherlan J 1:27:05.0 0:02:46.92 1:29:51.92 17
2 12  Elisabeth Braam WV Alcmaria Victrix / Plusine ICT (Netherlands) 1:27:07.0 0:02:48.10 1:29:55.10 14
3 6 Julie O'Hagan Team Ireland 1:28:43.0 0:02:43.50 1:31:26.50 15
4 23  Linda Ringlever Weijers Eijkhout Movingladies Groenewoud (Nethe 1:28:43.0 0:02:48.61 1:31:31.61 9
5 7 Roxanne Knetemann (J) WV Alcmaria Victrix / Plusine ICT (Netherlan J 1:28:42.0 0:02:50.07 1:31:32.07 8
6 1 Louise Moriarty Team Ireland 1:28:57.0 0:02:40.81 1:31:37.81 10
7 25  Róisín Kennedy Boot Inn Team 1:28:44.0 0:02:54.21 1:31:38.21 4
8 4 Jenny Fay Team Ireland 1:28:53.0 0:02:46.95 1:31:39.95 7
9 11  Jessica Glasbergen WV Alcmaria Victrix / Plusine ICT (Netherlands) 1:28:53.0 0:02:49.80 1:31:42.80 4
10 2 Colette Swift Team Ireland 1:28:53.0 0:02:50.05 1:31:43.05 4
11 40  Mary Brennan Castlebar / T. F. Hotels 1:28:57.0 0:02:46.06 1:31:43.06 8
12 39  Kirsten Brooks Abergavenny R C Bikebase/Govilon Garage (Wale 1:28:57.0 0:02:49.72 1:31:46.72 3
13 17  Liane Gaffron R G Charlottenburg, Berlin (Germany) 1:28:43.0 0:03:05.50 1:31:48.50 7
14 36  Aisling Daly The Bagel Bar 1:28:57.0 0:02:52.72 1:31:49.72 0
15 28  Louise Harliwich Boot Inn Team 1:28:57.0 0:02:53.15 1:31:50.15 0
16 22  Daniella Moonen Weijers Eijkhout Movingladies Groenewoud (Nethe 1:28:57.0 0:02:54.35 1:31:51.35 0
17 10  Kirsten Peetoom (J) WV Alcmaria Victrix / Plusine ICT (Netherlan J 1:28:57.0 0:02:54.85 1:31:51.85 0
18 33  Gillian McDarby The Bagel Bar 1:28:57.0 0:02:54.98 1:31:51.98 0
19 41  Claire Moore Manx Viking Wheelers 1:28:57.0 0:02:55.59 1:31:52.59 0
20 13  Nadine Krpal R G Charlottenburg, Berlin (Germany) 1:28:57.0 0:02:59.81 1:31:56.81 0
21 20  Elena Eifler R G Charlottenburg, Berlin (Germany) 1:28:57.0 0:03:00.56 1:31:57.56 0
22 19  Christin Grimm (J) R G Charlottenburg, Berlin (Germany) J 1:28:57.0 0:03:00.60 1:31:57.60 0
23 5 Orla Hendron (V) Team Ireland V 1:28:57.0 0:03:00.72 1:31:57.72 0
24 8 Yvonne Baltus (J) WV Alcmaria Victrix / Plusine ICT (Netherlands) 1:28:57.0 0:03:02.09 1:31:59.09 0
25 14  Julia Theisen R G Charlottenburg, Berlin (Germany) 1:28:57.0 0:03:03.51 1:32:00.51 0
26 18  Peggy Kraatz R G Charlottenburg, Berlin (Germany) 1:28:57.0 0:03:07.29 1:32:04.29 0
27 27  Niamh Fitzgibbon Boot Inn Team 1:33:35.0 0:03:01.52 1:36:36.52 0
28 29  Caitríona Jennings Boot Inn Team 1:33:35.0 0:03:02.45 1:36:37.45 0
29 26  Mary Mulchrone Boot Inn Team 1:40:23.0 0:03:07.51 1:43:30.51 0
30 32  Jean O'Connor Boot Inn Team 1:40:23.0 0:03:08.24 1:43:31.24 0
31 21  Anouk Haantjes Weijers Eijkhout Movingladies Groenewoud (Nethe 1:43:11.0 0:03:14.55 1:46:25.55 0
32 37  Susan O'Mara All Systems Dublin Wheelers V 1:50:17.0 0:03:04.59 1:53:21.59 0
33 38  Debs Gordon All Systems Dublin Wheelers 1:50:17.0 0:03:31.14 1:53:48.14 0
34 34  Leanne McDarby (J) The Bagel Bar J 1:50:17.0 0:03:41.21 1:53:58.21 0
35 24  Trix Mulder Weijers Eijkhout Movingladies Groenewoud (Nethe 1:50:51.0 0:03:16.25 1:54:07.25 0
36 35  Ieva Japertaite The Bagel Bar 1:56:04.0 0:03:36.29 1:59:40.29 0

Team Classification

Place

1 WV Alcmaria Victrix / Plusine ICT (Netherlands) 4:31:26
2 Team Ireland 4:34:38
3 R G Charlottenburg, Berlin (Germany) 4:35:53
4 Boot Inn Team 4:40:04
5 Weijers Eijkhout Movingladies Groenewoud (Netherlands) 4:49:47
6 The Bagel Bar 5:03:20

Communique from the college of commissaries after stage 2

Team Ireland.  “Breach of regulations concerning vehicle movements 
during the race”.   Team manager fined €25-00

Boot Inn Team.  Team manager to present himself to the Chief 
Commissaire prior to start of Stage 3.

Competitors and officials are reminded that the roads are *not* 
closed for stage-3.
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